

Bradford, United Kingdom, 23 August 2024

Declaration of Compliance (DOC) for Food Contact Materials

Filamentive Limited declares that the version of its filament suitable for 3D printing, as mentioned below, complies with the compositional requirements according to EU Regulation No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

It can be used to manufacture articles in compliance with the requirements of EU Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The fabrication process of the product meets the requirements of EU Regulation No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The conditions and limitations of use for base polymers are defined as:

“May be used with all food types, with the exception of foods containing greater than 15% alcohol, at temperatures up to 100°C followed by long-term storage at ambient temperature or below.”

Material / Product	EU 10/2011 compliant?
Filamentive (r)PLA	✓
Filamentive PLA Cosmic	✓
Filamentive (r)PETg	✓
Filamentive ABS	✓
Filamentive ASA	✓

Please note that this Declaration of Compliance (DOC) applies solely to the filament material itself and does not extend to any articles produced using 3D printing. For further guidance, we recommend seeking independent advice.



Ravi Toor
Director

Version: 23 August 2024

Please note that the information provided above is based on data supplied by third parties. Filamentive does not assume any responsibility or liability for the completeness, correctness, accuracy, or reliability of this third-party information. Additionally, the content of this document is based on the information available at the time of issuance and may be subject to revision as new or updated information becomes available.

Filamentive disclaims any liability concerning the end application, conditions of use, the articles produced from the aforementioned product, or any processing or use of the information or products referenced herein. It is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer of the article, or any articles produced with the above-mentioned product, to verify the content, properties, and regulatory compliance, as well as any other legal requirements in the country or region where such products are manufactured, imported, or sold.